CH \$90.00 26414

ETAS ID: TM331070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		01/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cycle Gear Inc.	
Street Address:	4705 Industrial Way	
City:	Benicia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94510	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2641481	MOTO BOSS	
Registration Number:	1862887	CYCLE GEAR GOOD STUFF FOR MOTORBIKES	
Registration Number:	2479455	IT'S THE RIDE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1:525 West Monroe StreetAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=GE TM Release#page1.tif source=GE TM Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0039

900314719

source=GE TM Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0040

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of January 30, 2015, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (the "Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, CYCLE GEAR INC., a California corporation (the "Grantor") granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks (as defined below) and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 14, 2000, executed by Grantor in favor of Secured Party, as security for certain obligations previously owed by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to such Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and
 - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

101992358 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Bryan P Lippman

Title: Authorized Signatory

STATE OF MONTANA

COUNTY OF YELLOWSTONE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a notary public in and for said County and State, this 30th day of January, 2015, by Bryan P Lippman, the Authorized Signatory of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

SEAL SEAL

JAMINAH FUERST NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Residing at Billings, Montana My Commission Expires June 16, 2017

Notary Public: Jaminah Fuerst

My commission expires: 06/16/2017

SCHEDULE 1 Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner/ Applicant	Lien Information
MOTO BOSS	75688362	4/22/99	2641481	10/29/02	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Agreement: Assignee: General Electric Capital Corporation Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 7/14/00 Recorded: 7/26/00 Reel/Frame: 2119/0225
CYCLE GEAR GOOD STUFF FOR MOTORBIKES	74421516	8/6/93	1862887	11/15/94	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Agreement: Assignee: General Electric Capital Corporation Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 7/14/00 Recorded: 7/26/00 Reel/Frame: 2119/0225
IT'S THE RIDE	75918267	2/14/00	2479455	8/21/01	Cycle Gear, Inc.	Security Agreement: Assignee: General Electric Capital Corporation Assignor: Cycle Gear, Inc. Executed: 7/14/00 Recorded: 7/26/00 Reel/Frame: 2119/0225

101992358_1

RECORDED: 02/04/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0043